




























MEMO 
To: Fi le 

From: Joel Jeffery, Well Construction Program Coordinator, 

Subject: Re-Review of Water Right Application G- 18826 

Date: February 20, 2020 

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction and Compliance Section by 

Water Rights. Karl Wozniak reviewed the application. Please see Karl 's Groundwater review 

and the Repai r Well Logs. 

Applicant 's Well # 1 (POLK 2809 and POLK 54366, the Repair of POLK 2809) : Based on a 

review of the Repair Well Report, Applicant's Well # 1 seems to protect the groundwater 

resource. 

The construction of Applicant 's Well # I may not sati sfy hydraulic connection issues. 

Applicant's Well #2 (POLK 2817 and POLK 54365 , the Repair of POLK 28 17): Based on a 

review of the Repair Well Report, Applicant 's Well #2 seems to protect the groundwater 

resource. 

The construction of Applicant's Well #2 may not sati sfy hydraulic connection issues . 



MEMO 
To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction and Compliance Section Manager 

From: Joel Jeffery, Well Construction Program Coordinator 

Subject: Review of Water Right Application G-18826 

Date: November 26, 2019 

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction and Compliance Section by 
Water Rights. Karl Wozniak reviewed the application. Please see Karl 's Groundwater Review 
and the Well Logs. 

Applicant's Well #1 (POLK 2809): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant's Well #1 
does not appear to comply with current minimum well construction standards (See OAR 690 
Division 210). The annular seal in this well is not adequate. According to the Well Report, the 
annular space does not meet requirements and only one sack of concrete was used for the casing 
seal. In order to meet minimum well construction standards, the well must be resealed with an 
approved grout to a minimum depth of 18 feet below land surface. 

My recommendation is that the Department not issue a permit for Applicant's Well #1 (POLK 
2809) unless it is brought into compliance with current minimum well construction standards or 
information is provided showing that it is in compliance with current minimum well construction 
standards 

The repair of Applicant's Well #1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues. 

Applicant's Well #2 (POLK 2817): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant's Well #2 
does not appear to comply with current minimum well construction standards (See OAR 690 
Division 210). According to the Well Report, the casing and sealing depth are inadequate. In 
order to meet minimum well construction standards the well must be continuously cased and 
continuously sealed to a minimum depth of 45 feet below land surface. 

My recommendation is that the Department not issue a permit for Applicant's Well #2 (POLK 
2817) unless it is brought into compliance with current minimum well construction standards or 
information is provided showing that it is in compliance with current minimum well construction 
standards. 

The repair of Applicant's Well #2 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues. 



N~C~; :~= ~;~:Awt-c EI" Hb ~-~ Ct IV tu I i4-~+, 
of this report are to be Ii'( C. MA ·· . 1 73 · 0 

filed with the OCT' a 6 9 · - · ~AAR 2 41975 STATE OF OREGON fSi State Well No ... .. ·- .. , ... ·-··--.. ···· .. ·-·::-:-· ....... 
STATE ~G~EER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 (Please type or print)STATE C-NGIN£ER · · - · · · 

within 30 days from the date s;. $tate Pemut No -----·········-·-·-··· 
of well completion. STATE ENGINE:iili'.not write above this !~LEM, OREGON .. , · --~f.,...;i, 

, u . rr:n" 

Name Mr. Vernon A. Himes 
Address Route 1 , Box 2 7 2E , Independence , 

Qregan 97351 
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
New WellXl{ Deepening O Reconditioning D Abandon 0 
If abandonment, describe material and procedure 1n Item 12. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 

County Polk f/:.J}Efller's ~ell number ¥ 
%, ~!,, Sectlo~lQ T.9 n R. -;ffe W.M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner ______ _ 

(11) . W ~rER . L:E:VEL: Complete~ welt 
Dept)l at which water was first found 20 ft. 

Rotary D Driven D 
cable ::l<IX Jetted D DomesticXXJ Industrial D . Municipal D Static level 13 ft. below land surface. Date 10/10/7? 

Dug • Bored D Irrigation D Test .Well D Other . • Artesian pressure lbs. per square Inch. Date 

~ CASING INSTALLED: Threaded D WeldedXJX: (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing ...... Ji~~ ............. . 
- .............. " Diam. from ........................ ft. to .......... - .. --.. ft. Gage · ........ -¼!.~...... Depth drilled 12 0 ft. Depth of completed well 12 0 ft . 
............. 6 .. " mam. from ................ :.l. ft.al>av..e .... .l.al!ld. GS'dlr.f.ac.e ..... tn---------==-=--------------------------

3 3 ,._ 1 -£ Formation: Describ~ color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; 
_ ...... - ...... " Diam. from ........................ ft. te-1.e. ..... O.W. ..... 1?.'lftJ:'-eii!G~ .. ~ . ..,.............. and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, 
A. with at least one entry for each change of formation, Report each change in 
'9'PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ).]{Yes D No. position of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata. 

Type of perforator used Cnttj ng torch 
Size of perforations ¼In. by 8 In. 
__ ....................... perforations from ______ ft. to ______ ft . 

.... - ........... 3.Q._ ... perforatforui from .... -... 2 4 ft. to .... 31 ft. 

perforations from ... ft. to ... . ft . 

(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? D Yes XK No 

Manufacturer's Name -------------·-----
Type ----- --------···· Model ~o. _ ........... ·----. 

Diam . ................ Slot size ................ Set from ·········-··· .. · .... ·. ft. to ........................ ft. 
Diam . ... _ .. - ... Slot size ............. _ Set from .................. _ .. ft. to .... _ ... _ ........... ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: . Drawdown is amount water level is 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? D YesxtX No If yes, by whom? 

Yield: gal./mln. with ft. drawdown after - " 

Bailer test l J.gal.tm1n: wtth 97 ft. drawdown after 2 
Artesian flow g.p.m. 

hrs. 
H 

hrs. 

MATERIAL 

Ton Soil 
r:!...-;::iu f"1 :>'tT - f"1 :,;7 'Q 1 ,, 0 -M--•-•- r:!...-~n"\ 1 

fT,Y:3~--

1:tlnt:> ~h;:i 1 r::,. 

--

.. ... 

.. 
. " 

From To SWL 

0 3 ~· lf; 
l h I 70 
?() I ?A. 13 1 

,.__-.., ... ; ... ,.,.\ 
.... - ?A.' 120 

.. 

.. 

.. -
.. 

·-

.. ,. -~ - -
-

.. 

erature of water Ooepth artesian flow encountered ............ -..... ft. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 

Work started October l~/73completed Oct. · 19. 19 73 
Date well drilling machine moved off of well. Oct• 2 ::f 19 7 3 

Well seal-Material used ........ ..: .. : ... Concr.e.t .e ...... ___ _ 

Well sealed from land surface to ___________ __._.8 ..... ft. 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal _ ...... ~ ........ ..J..Q ... In. 

Diameter of well bore below seal ...................... ? in. 
. 1 

Number of sacks of cement used In well seal ----········ .. ······· ...... sacks 
Number of sacks of bentonite used m well seai . .::: ............................ - ........ sacks 

Drilling Machine oi,eiator)s- Certificatlon: 
This well was constructed under my direct supervision. 

Materials used and information reported above are true to my 
best knowled~ anj b;Jf~ ·· · · 

[Signed] ..•. f..t.~ .. ~~-······· Date .. 10./2.4.., 19_7..3 
(Drilling Machine Operator) 

Drilling Machine Operator's License No. 3.4 ........ ·-···········-·--······· .. . 

Brand name of bentonite ------------·· .. --.......... ·-···-· Water Well Contractor's Certification: 
Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons 

of water .. - ... _____ .. _____________ lbs./lQ~_gals. This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is 
true to the best of my knowledge and belief. · 

Was a drive shoe used1XC{Yes D No Plugs _ ....... Size: location ............ ft. 

Did any strata contain unusable water? D Y~ No 
Name .ART ... CLINTON. ... WELL ... DRILLIN.G ... C.o ................. . 

(Person, firm or corporat!ob) (Type or print) . 

Type of water? depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata off 

Was well gravel packed!X!x Yes O No Size of gravelp_e.a.. .. gr.a:'il.e 
Gravel placed from lJL ft. to ................... - .. ~ -~. ft. 

Address Rau.t.e ... l .~.-.Box ... 2 .. ,. ... .I.nd~p.eJJ..9:§P..~.!?..,.99.~.5i0 : 

[Signed] ..... t'..d- .cf::.wte:-:-- ........................ -····················-· 
· · - (Water Well Contractor) • 

Contractor's Li~DSf:! No .. !.~ ......... . Date . .9.~!:.C?.!?.~;: .... ?..~.,, 19}} . 
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) 



P I f2 ae.e 0 

STATE OF OREGON POLK 54366 WELL 1.0. LABEL# L 135886 

WATER SU PPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # 1046 188 

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 2/11/2020 ORIGI NAL LOG# POLK 12809 

(1) LAND OWNE R Owner Well LO. WELL#! 
st Name BRANDON Fir 

Co 

Ad 

Cit 

mpany 

dress 73 85 CLOW CORNER RD 
y INDE PENDENCE 

Last Name WAGNER 

State OR Z ip 9735 1 

(2) TYPE OF WORK • New Well D Deepening D Conversion 

fx]Alteration (complete 2a & 10) nAbandonment(complete Sa) 

(2a ) PRE-ALTERATION 
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Pi ste Wld Thrd 

Casing:c=i I I I I IIU n • • Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 
Seal: I I I I I 

(3) DRILL METHOD 
~Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud • cable 0Auger • cable Mud 

0Reverse Rotary D Other 

(4) PROPOSE D USE [8J Domestic O irrigation Ocommunity 

DI ndustrial/ Commericial D Livestock D Dewatering 

0Thermal O injection • other 

(5) BORE HOLE CO STRUCTIO Special Standard • (Attach copy) 

Depth of Complete d W e ll 2000 ft . 

BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Mater ial From To Amt lbs 

I 

10 

I 

0 

I 

20 

I :-·"••CO•m 
I 0 20 15 s 

Calculated 

I 
Calcul ated 

How was seal placed: Method 

[gjother FILL ED W/ BENTON IT 
• A Os De Do E 

Backfi ll pl aced from ___ ft. to ___ ft _ Material 

Filter pack from ___ ft . to ft _ Material Size ---
Ex plosives used: Oves Type Amount 

(Sa )ABA DO MENT US I G UN HYDRATED BENTO ITE 
Proposed Amount Actual Amount 

(6) CASING/LI ER 
Casing Line r Dia + From To Gauge Stl Pi ste Wld Thrd 

l§i IU no • ;~ ~ 
Shoe D Inside • outs ide • Other Location of shoe(s) 

Temp casinQes Dia From +D To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Perforations Method 

Screen~ Type Materia l 
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia From To wirhh l1en<> th slots oioe size 

(8) WELL TESTS: M inimum testing time is I ho ur 

Q Pum p Q Bailer Q Air Q Flowing Artesian 

Yield Pal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pumn denth Durat ion (hr) 

Temperature 57 °F Lab analys is Oves By 

Water ~uali ty concerns? Oves (describe below) TDS amount~ 
rom To 

Desmo<io, I Amo"" I m<s I 

I I I 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
County POLK Twp~_S_N/S Range 4.00 w E/WWM 

Sec 4 SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 1900 --- ---- ---
Tax Map Number Lot 

Lat 
0 ' "or OMS or DD 

---------
Long ___ 0 

__ ' __ "or OMS or DD 

(e Street address of we ll (' Nearest address 

17385 CLOW CORNER RD, INDE PENDENCE, OR 97351 

I 
( 10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

Date SWL(osi) + SWL(ft) 
jEx1stmg Well / Pre-Alterati on 11 0/10/1973 I I H 13 

I ~ompleted We il 12/5/2020 I I 20 
Flowing Artes ian? D Dry Hole? • 

WATER BEA RI NG ZONES Depth water was first found 

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

I ! I I I IR 
(11 ) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 

Material From To 
Cement (Orie.inal Sea l) 0 3 
Gray Clay 3 16 
Blue Clay 16 20 

Date Started2/5/2020 Completed 2/5/2020 

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Ce rti fi cation 
I certi fy that the work I performed on the construct ion, deepen ing, a lte ration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compli ance wi th Oregon water supply well 
constructi on standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to 
the best of my knowledge and be lief. 

License Number Date 

Signed 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I accept responsibili ty fo r the construction, deepen ing, a lteration, or abandonment 
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above . All work 
performed during thi s time is in compl iance with Oregon water supply well 
constructi on standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

License umber 1980 Date 2/l 1 /2020 

Signed KEVI N CHAMBERS (E-fi led) 

Contact In fo (optional) PLI S):'.stems Inc 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM ENT 
TH IS REPORT MUST BE SUBM ITTED TO TH E WATER RESOURC ES DEPARTME T WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COM PLETIO OF WORK Form Version: 
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WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT- POLK 54366 WELL I.D. LABEL# L 135886 

continuation page START CARD# 1046188 
2/11/2020 ORIGINAL LOG # POLK l 2so9 

(2a) PRE-AL TERA TIO N Water Quality Concerns 
Dia + From To Gauge St! Pi ste Wld Thrd From To Description Amount Un its 

§I I I I I~§ § 
I I I I I I 

Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 

I II I I I I 
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

BORE HOLE 
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs 

I l 
Calculated 

I I 
Calculated 

I l 
Calculated 

I l 
Calculated -

F ILTER PACK 
From To Material Size ( 11 ) WELL LOG 

I I I I I 
Material From To 

(6) CASING/LI NER 

Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge St! Piste Wld Thrd 

- -
I - ..... 

) I - ...,_ 
I - .... 

) I - '--
) I - '--
) - -- -- -) ( 

- -

(7) PE RFORATIONS/SC REENS 

Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Sc reen Liner Dia From To width len e:th s lots oioe s ize 

Comments/Remarks 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour 
Per Water Rights Application G-18826 We ll # I was over shot around ex isti ng 

6" we ll cas ing with a 10" over dril l to a depth of20' . We ll bore was sealed to 

Yie ld gal/min Drawdown Drill ste m/Pump depth Duration (h r) ground level using Bentonite , appl ication for well ID has been submitted for 

thi s well. 

I 



.,.. 

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR 
The original and first copy r;;:.:-.. - -. rrri,rn 

of this report are to be L ' ' . . .· · W A'.1.l!ln. WELL REPORT . 
filed with the ' "" :. '· · · '" · ~ " ,.. . _: •:. .. 

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM 10, OREGON Li ~ . ' .j.:.. '- · , -:: ~'i.'A,'l'E O]f OR~GON 
within 30 days from the date h'-1 \ r J. v l , <-'.l'li!ase type or print) State Permit No. ______ __ _ 

of well completion. 

(1) OWNER: 
... ~ I ; i.. 1-~ . __ _ 

-. f ·. ! 

Name Clarence Easterly 
Address Route 1, B_o~x,___,,,2""1""2'-. _ .. _________ _ 

Monmouth. Oregon 

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: 
County ? (> Jk Driller's well number 

~~ ~~ Section Ji. T. 8 R. 4 W.M. 

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision comer 

-

(11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is 
lowered below static level 

Was a pump test made? 0 Yes (J:No If yes, by whom? 

Yield : gal./min. with .. ft. drawdown after hrs. 

Bailer test 10 gal./min. with 48 ft. drawdown after 1 hrs. 

Artesian flow 

Temperature of water 

C, g.p.m. Date .. . 

50 Was a chemical analysis made? O y.,,_ JXNo ·· 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing _ ... .Q.~- - - ...... . 
Depth drilled 82 ft. Depth of completed well 82 ft. 

Formation: Describe b11 color, character, sfae of mate,-iat and structu.Te, and 
show thickness of aqu\fi ers and t/J.e kind and natu.Te of the material in each 
stratum penetrated, with at le~f one ent711 foT each ch:ange of forni<ition. 

•; ,.; · 

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check): 
.,.., Well ii Deepening D. R!!conditioning D . . 
~bandonment, describe material andprocedure In Item .12.· 

Abandon O 

(4) PROPOSED USE (ch«:ick): (5) TYPE OF WELL: 
Domestic J:I Industrial D Municipal 0 
Irrigation O Test Well D O,ther . 0 

Rotary .I:J Driven 
0
• 

Cable ,ll Jet ted 
Dug • Bored O 

(6) C~ING INSTALLE'D: .. Threaded D Welde~ DX J..11 
- ···-··-···o" Diam. from - -·~.-......... - ft. to . ·· ft. Gage ··--·:1k .......... . 
--- " Diam. from -.-...... ..... 1 .. ft. aho:v.e_.gr.oun<hale~el...to .... . 
---" Diam. from .... --.... ]§_ ft. AA~?..'!'! ... 8~9.w.ldc.:!,Y.d.- ...... _ .. 

(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? ml Yes D No 

Type of perforator used Q.itting torch 
Size of perforations 3/16 in. by 8 in . 

................. - ... ·- perforations from ____ ....... ft. to ................. - .. - ... - ft. 

................ _J§ ...... perforations from _ ............. - .. .11 .. ft. to ____ 80 .. ft. 

............ ___ perforations from --··---- ft. to _____ ft. 

~ :::::==:=::::==::= ::::::::::: ::: =::::::::::::::~~=:::=: : : : =:==-····· .. ··-···· ... : :: 
(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? D Yes JCi No 

Manufacturer's Name 

·~· ................ Slot size ·-·-·· .. ··- ·~et ;~;··~.~~~~.::~ ft. to ··············-~~::::··;~ 
Diam ... __ ......... Slot size .... :. .... :. .. :. Set ·froni ·.~.~- ······ .......... ft. ·.to . ................ , ....... #. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: 
Well seal- Material used in seal ........ ~m,~t ··-------
Depth of seal ·: ....... :.~ ............... ~ ... J,§ ft. Was a packer used? ............................. _ 

Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ................ .... ......... lQc.. 
Were any loose strata cemented offJSmll !Z No Depth ............................. . 

Was a drive shoe used? rX Yes· D No ..• 

Was well gravel packed? XJ Yes • No Slze of gravel: P..e.a_gr.av.el 
Gravel placed from .l8 ft. to .. ....... .. 76.. ft. . 

Did any strata contain unusable water? D Yes b No 

Type of water? Depth of strata 

Method of sealing strata off 

(10) WATER LEVELS: 
Static level 

Artesian pressure 

22ft. below land sui:face Date 4/22/64_ 
lbs. per sguare inch Date 

MATERIAL FROM TO 

Tot> Soil . . 
0 ~Jlt. 

Brown 01Av -'i I ?ic::t 
Olay & Boulders 26 1 40, 
Blue Shale 401 70 1 

Blue Sandstone - water 70' A?I . . 
bearing 

. .. 

-

·- . 

. . 

Work started April 22, 19 64. Completed April 24,1964 

Date well drilling machine moved of! of well April 24, 1964 . 

(13) PUMP: 
Manufacturer's Name ........... •-·· · - - . --··· .... ·--~- -----~ 
Type : ..... ·----······ .. ····· .. ······· .... ---··· ...................... H.P ................. - ............ . 

Water Well Contractor's Certification: 

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report ls · 
true to the b est of my knowledge and belief. 

ART CLINTON WELL DRILLING 00. 
NAME .......•.............. ............ ., . ····--····-·····················-·.········• .•·······--····- · 

(Person, f lmi. o, corporation) (T;ype o.- print) 

Address ~Yt~ ... l.,. ... ~9.~.::2.,. ... I .u.4~P.~~Q..~P.~~., .... O.t..~_g9.XL ...... . 

Drilling Machi·/J Oper;;or'~Li7'! No.;~-··-··············-·······--········~_ 

[Signed] ···-···W.·~···~ ··················· .. ············ ··· (Water Well Contractor) 

Cqn~;;ictqr's Lic.ense N,o ... )ffi ....... D~te . ..... ~ .. J?J .... l29,·!h9 ........ '° 
- .. -:::.. -

. 

(USE ADDITIONALJ'lHEETS IF NECESSARY) 
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STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) 

POLK 54365 

2/10/2020 

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 135887 -------------1 START CARD # 1046 189 
i-:--=-=c...::..:.--y---------1 

12811 ORIGI 'AL LOG# POLK 

( 1) LAND OWNE R Owner Well LD.--'W-'-'E=L=L-"2----~----1 

First Name BRANDON Last Name WAGNER (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) 
Company _______________________ _ 

Add ress 7385 CLOW CORNER RD 
Ci ty INDEPENDENCE State OR Zip 9735 1 

(2) TYPE OF WORK • New Well D Deepeni ng D Conversion 

[xl Alteration (complete 2a & I 0) 0 Abandonment(com plete 5a) 
(2a) PRE-AL TERA TION 

Dia + From To Gauge St! Piste Wld Thrd 

Casing:~ '-I L--1 _ _,_l_----'--1 ____,I I() (] D D 
Materia l From To Amt sacks/lbs 

Seal: I I I I I 

Ocable 0Auger Ocable Mud 
(3) DRILL METHOD 

~Rotary Air 0Rotary Mud 

0Reverse Rotary D Other ___________ _ 

(4) PROPOSE D USE ~ Domesti c D 1rrigation Ocomm unity 

(5) 

D Industrial/ Commericial D Li vestock D Dewatering 

0Thermal O inj ecti on D Other 

BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard O (Attach copy) 

I 

Depth of Comple ted We ll 45.00 ft . 

BORE HOLE 
Dia From To Material 

10 

I 

0 

I 

45 I : ,." ..... "·· I 

I 

How was seal placed: Method DA D B 
[gjother FILLED W/ BENTON IT 

sacks/ SEAL 
From To Amt lbs 

0 45 39 S 
Calcul ated 

Calculated 

De D o E 

Bac kfill placed from ___ ft to ___ ft . Material ______ _ 

Filter pack from ___ ft . to ___ fl. Materi al _____ Size ___ _ 

Explosives used: D Yes Type Amount 

(Sa) ABANDONMENT US ING U HYDRATED BENTO ITE 
Proposed Amount Actua l Amount 

(6) CASI G/LI ER Cal ~ i:,=+=}--Fr-om----,-T-o-+-G-au-go u ~ T~ 

Shoe D Inside • Outside D Other Location ofshoe(s) 
----

Temp casin{JYes Dia From + D To 

(7) PERFORAT IO NS/SC REENS 
Perforations Method _______________ _ 

Screens Type_______ Material ______ _ 
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia From To wirlth lenoth slots oioe size 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour 

Q Pump Q Bailer Q Ai r Q Flowing Artes ian 

Yield <>al /min Drawdown Drill stem/Pumn denth Duration /hr) 

Temperature 57 °F Lab analys is D Yes By _________ _ 

Water guality concerns? 

I Fmm I To I 
0Yes (describe below) TDS amount~ 

o ,~,ipeioa I Amo'" I "'" I 

County POLK Twp _!_QQ____S __ N/S Range 4.00 W E/WWM 

Sec _4 __ ~ 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot -'l'-"9-"-00"------
Tax Map Number __________ _ Lot ________ _ 

Lat ___ o ____ u or __________ _ 

Long ___ 0 
__ ' __ " or __________ _ 

(' Street address of we ll (' Nearest address 

17385 CLOW CORNER RD, INDE PEN DENCE, OR 9735 1 

( 10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

DMS or DD 

DM S or DD 

Date SWL(osi) + SWL( ft) 

11:L_x_is.:.ti-ng_w_e_11_1_P_re_·_A_lt-er_a_t1o_n_-'---l --=----'IIL_ __ _jll -H---~~-1 
~ompleted Well I . 

Flowing Artes ian? D Dry Hole? D 

WATER BEA RJ NG ZONES Depth wate r was first fou nd ____ _ 

SW L Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

I 111 1 I~ 
(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation ________ _ 

Mate rial From To 
Cement /Or ie. inal Seal) 0 
Pea Gravel 45 

D ate Started_l_/3_1_/2_02_0 _____ Com p leted -=2~/4~/2=0=20~----

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification 

I 

I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration , or 
abandonment of th is well is in compliance with Oregon water suppl y we ll 
construct ion standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief 

License Number Date 

S igned 

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Ce rtification 

I accept responsibility for the construct ion, deepening, alteration, or abandonment 
work performed on this we ll during the construction dates reported above . All work 
performed during this time is in comp! iance with Oregon water supply well 
construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief 

License umber I 980 Date 2/10/2020 --------

Signed KEVI N CHAMBERS (E-fi led) 

Contact In fo ( optiona l) _,P-'L'-'1-"S'-'-v"'stc::.e:.:.:mc::.s .:.:ln.:.:c'---------------

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
TH I REPORT MUST BE SUB MITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM ENT WITHI N 30 DAYS OF COM PLETIO OF WORK Form Version: 
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WATER SU PPLY WELL REPORT- POLK 54365 WELL 1.D. LABEL# L 135887 

continuation page STA RT CA RD # 1046189 
2/10/2020 ORIGI NA L LOG # POLK 12811 

(2a) PRE-A L TERA TION Water Quality Concerns 
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd From To Description Amount Units 

§I I I I I~§ § 
I I I I i I 

Material From To Amt sacks/lbs 

II I I I I I 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION 
SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

BORE HOL E SEAL sacks/ 
Dia From To Materi al From To Amt lbs 

I I I 
Calculated 

I I I 
Calculated 

I I I 
Calculated 

I I I 
Calculated 
~ 

FILTER PACK 
(11) WELL LOG From To Material Size 

I ! I 
• 

I 

Material From To 

(6) CASING/ LI ER 

Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Piste Wld Thrd 

- ~ 

I ..... -
I J I ..... -
I ..... -
I - -- -..... --) ' ,.._ --' ,.._ --

~ ~ 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREE s 
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ 
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots oioe size 

Comments/Remarks 

Original well was constructed in 1973, based off Water Rights Application G-
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour 18826 we ll #2 was overshot with a 10" casing down to 45' , and filled with 

Yie ld gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) Bentonite to bring well to today's state standards. 



WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT - Map with location 
identi fied must be attached and shall include an approximate 
scale and north arrow 

ap of Hole 

7385 Clow Corner Rd Google ~ X + 

POLK 54365 

2/10/2020 
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CJ X 

f- • C i google.corn/maps/p/ace/7385+C/ow+Corner+Rd,+/ndependence,+OR+97351/@448981081 ,·1231812033,91m/data= 13m111e314m5!3m4!1s0x54c003d1f01071070x9486536ac4f4 $ 0 * 8 




